

*Missouri
Department
of Transportation*



Dave Silvester, District Engineer

Central District
1511 Missouri Boulevard
P.O. Box 718
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-3322
fax (573) 522-1059
Toll free 1-888 ASK MoDOT
www.modot.org

BID/QUOTE TABULATION

**General Services
(Procurement) Division**

February 19, 2016

Thank you for your response to our Request for Bid # CD-16-051B. For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which were received. Award of this quote will be an open price contract based on location, price and availability. If you have any questions, please contact me at the address/phone number shown above.

Buyer: Derek VanLoo, Procurement Agent

CD-16-051B REQUEST FOR BID: Heavy Equipment with Operators (Contract Period: February 22, 2016 – February 28, 2017)

A total of 72 vendors (51 of which were MBE/WBE/DBE vendors) were sent notification of the online posting of this RFB opportunity. No MBE/WBE/DBE responded.

VENDORS

Ridenhour Directional Drilling, Inc Attn: Joe Ridenhour 2610 Briarwood Dr Jefferson City MO 65109 Phone: 573-489-1917 Cell: 573-489-1916 j.ridenhour@mchsi.com	Gene Haile Excavating Inc. Attn: Tony Haile 31571 Old Eighty Seven California MO 65018 Phone: 573-796-3513 Cell: 573-291-3013 Fax: 573-796-5006 earthmover325@yahoo.com
Don Schnieders Excavating Company Inc. Attn: Bruce Bax 1307 Fairgrounds Road Jefferson City MO 65109 Phone: 573-893-2251 Cell: 573-619-8384 Fax: 573-893-7749 brucelbax@embarqmail.com	Bohnenstiehl Excavating Attn: Robert Bohnenstiehl One Penny Lane Boonville MO 65233 Phone: 660-882-2581 Cell: 660-537-3269 Fax: 660-882-2581
B&P Excavating Attn: Robert Slaughter 23670 Sacajawea Road Sedalia MO 65301 Phone: 660-827-1385 Cell: 660-281-1768 Fax: 660-827-3672 Bpexc205@iland.net	Greis Trucking and Excavating Attn: Kathy Day 16726 Highway U Boonville MO 65233 Phone: 660-882-6391 Fax: 660-882-5612 mgreis@iland.net

Excavator/Operator

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly	Mobilization Fees Flat Rate/Round Trip (Point of Origin)			
						1-20 miles	21-40 miles	41-60 miles	61-80 miles
B&P Excavating	Cooper, Morgan	CAT 318 127HP	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	\$7,400.00	\$690.00	\$960.00	\$1,095.00	\$1,230.00
		CAT 324 188HP	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	\$7,400.00	\$690.00	\$960.00	\$1,095.00	\$1,230.00
Don Schnieders Excavating	Boone, Callaway, Camden, Cole, Cooper, Gasconade, Maries, Miller, Moniteau, Morgan, Osage	John Deere 200	\$185.00	\$1,665.00	\$7,500.00	\$220.00	\$250.00	\$280.00	\$310.00
		John Deere 790	\$195.00	\$1,755.00	\$8,000.00	\$220.00	\$260.00	\$290.00	\$325.00
		Komatsu 200	\$185.00	\$1,665.00	\$7,500.00	\$220.00	\$250.00	\$280.00	\$310.00
		Komatsu 220	\$195.00	\$1,755.00	\$8,000.00	\$220.00	\$260.00	\$290.00	\$325.00
Gene Haile Excavating	ALL	CAT 320	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
		Komatsu 300	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
Ridenhour	ALL	Komatsu 200/148	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$4,600.00	\$54.00	\$108.00	\$162.00	\$216.00

Excavator with minimum reach of 55'/Operator

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Reach of Machine	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly	Mobilization Fees			
							1-20 miles	21-40 miles	41-60 miles	61-80 miles
B&P Excavating	Cooper, Morgan	60'	CAT 324 Longstick	\$235.00	\$1,880.00	\$9,400.00	\$690.00	\$960.00	\$1,095.00	\$1,230.00
Bohnenstiehl Excavating	All	55'	Link Belt 2800LS 150HP	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$530.00	\$770.00	\$1,100.00

Mini Excavator/Operator

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly	Mobilization Fees			
						1-20 miles	21-40 miles	41-60 miles	61-80 miles
B&P Excavating	Cooper, Morgan	CaAT 303.5 39HP	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$4,600.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$525.00	\$600.00
Don Schnieders Excavating	Boone, Callaway, Camden, Cole, Cooper, Gasconade, Maries, Miller, Moniteau, Morgan, Osage	Bobcat 430 CAT 303	\$120.00	\$1,040.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$225.00
			\$120.00	\$1,040.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$225.00
Ridenhour	ALL	Yanmar V-55/55	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$3,800.00	\$54.00	\$108.00	\$162.00	\$216.00
Gene Haile Excavating	ALL	CAT 308E	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00

Backhoe/Operator

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly	Mobilization Fees			
						1-20 miles	21-40 miles	41-60 miles	61-80 miles
B&P Excavating	Cooper, Morgan	CAT 416 75HP	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$4,400.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$525.00	\$600.00
		CAT 420 93HP	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$4,400.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$525.00	\$600.00
Don Schnieders Excavating	Boone, Callaway, Camden, Cole, Cooper, Gasconade, Maries, Miller, Moniteau, Morgan, Osage	CAT 416B	\$130.00	\$1,130.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$225.00
Gene Haile Excavating	ALL	CAT 420	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
Ridenhour	ALL	Case 580 Super K/75	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$3,800.00	\$54.00	\$108.00	\$162.00	\$216.00

Dozer/Operator

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly	Mobilization Fees			
						1-20 miles	21-40 miles	41-60 miles	61-80 miles
B&P Excavating	Cooper, Morgan	CAT D6R 200HP	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	\$7,400.00	\$690.00	\$960.00	\$1,095.00	\$1,230.00
		CAT D6XT 200HP	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	\$7,400.00	\$690.00	\$960.00	\$1,095.00	\$1,230.00
		CAT D3B 65HP	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$5,400.00	\$540.00	\$810.00	\$945.00	\$1,080.00
Don Schnieders Excavating	Boone, Callaway, Camden, Cole, Cooper, Gasconade, Maries, Miller, Moniteau, Morgan, Osage	CAT D-7G	\$190.00	\$1,710.00	\$7,800.00	\$220.00	\$250.00	\$280.00	\$325.00
Gene Haile Excavating	ALL	CAT D7F	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$6,400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
Ridenhour	ALL	CAT D6/185	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$5,600.00	\$54.00	\$108.00	\$162.00	\$216.00

Track Loader/Operator

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly	Mobilization Fees			
						1-20 miles	21-40 miles	41-60 miles	61-80 miles
B&P Excavating	Cooper, Morgan	CAT 963C 160HP	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	\$7,400.00	\$690.00	\$960.00	\$1,095.00	\$1,230.00
		CAT 963D 189HP	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	\$7,400.00	\$690.00	\$960.00	\$1,095.00	\$1,230.00
Gene Haile Excavating	ALL	CAT 953C	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00

Track Loader with Jack Hammer/Operator

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly	Mobilization Fees			
						1-20 miles	21-40 miles	41-60 miles	61-80 miles
B&P Excavating	Cooper, Morgan	CAT 259B 74HP	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$5,600.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$525.00	\$600.00
Don Schnieders Excavating	Boone, Callaway, Camden, Cole, Cooper, Gasconade, Maries, Miller, Moniteau, Morgan, Osage								
		John Deere 200	\$225.00	\$2,025.00	\$9,000.00	\$220.00	\$260.00	\$290.00	\$325.00
		John Deere 790	\$225.00	\$2,025.00	\$9,000.00	\$220.00	\$260.00	\$290.00	\$325.00
		Komatsu 200	\$225.00	\$2,025.00	\$9,000.00	\$220.00	\$260.00	\$290.00	\$325.00
Gene Haile Excavating	ALL	CAT 320	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
		CAT 308E	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00

Track Loader with Brush Cutter/Operator

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly	Mobilization Fees			
						1-20 miles	21-40 miles	41-60 miles	61-80 miles
B&P Excavating	Cooper, Morgan	CAT 259B 74HP	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$5,600.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$525.00	\$600.00
Gene Haile Excavating	ALL	CAT 289L w/ 6' cut	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$5,600.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
		CAT 272D w/ 6' cut	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$5,600.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00

Mini Track Loader/Operator

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly	Mobilization Fees			
						1-20 miles	21-40 miles	41-60 miles	61-80 miles
B&P Excavating	Cooper, Morgan	CAT 259B 74HP	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$4,600.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$525.00	\$600.00
Gene Haile Excavating	ALL	CAT 289 C2	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00

High Lift/Operator

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly	Mobilization Fees			
						1-20 miles	21-40 miles	41-60 miles	61-80 miles
Don Schnieders Excavating	Boone, Callaway, Camden, Cole, Cooper, Gasconade, Maries, Miller, Moniteau, Morgan, Osage	CAT 953C	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$240.00	\$260.00
		John Deere 655C	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$240.00	\$260.00
		John Deere 655K	\$155.00	\$1,395.00	\$6,500.00	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$240.00	\$260.00
Gene Haile Excavating	ALL	CAT 953C	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00

Skid Steer/Operator

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly	Mobilization Fees			
						1-20 miles	21-40 miles	41-60 miles	61-80 miles
B&P Excavating	Cooper, Morgan	CAT 259B 74HP	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$4,600.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$525.00	\$600.00
		Case XT90 70 HP	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$4,600.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$525.00	\$600.00
Don Schnieders Excavating	Boone, Callaway, Camden, Cole, Cooper, Gasconade, Maries, Miller, Moniteau, Morgan, Osage	Bobcat T190	\$115.00	\$1,035.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$225.00
Gene Haile Excavating	ALL	CAT 246	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
		CAT 272D	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
Ridenhour	ALL	Bobcat S250/75	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$3,800.00	\$54.00	\$108.00	\$162.00	\$216.00

Bucket Truck/Operator

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly	Mobilization Fees			
						1-20 miles	21-40 miles	41-60 miles	61-80 miles

Boring/Trenching Machine/Operator

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly	Mobilization Fees			
						1-20 miles	21-40 miles	41-60 miles	61-80 miles
Ridenhour	ALL	Boring - Vermeer 24X40/120	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$54.00	\$108.00	\$162.00	\$216.00
		Trenching - Vermeer 8550/100	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$3,800.00				
Gene Haile Excavating	ALL	Ditch Witch 2720AT	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00

2.5 to 3.5 Ton Vibratory Smooth Drum Roller/Operator

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly	Mobilization Fees			
						1-20 miles	21-40 miles	41-60 miles	61-80 miles
B&P Excavating	Cooper, Morgan	Wacker RD 880 20HP	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$4,600.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$525.00	\$600.00

4 to 6 Ton Vibratory Smooth Drum Roller/Operator

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly	Mobilization Fees			
						1-20 miles	21-40 miles	41-60 miles	61-80 miles

10 to 12 Ton Vibratory Smooth Drum Roller/Operator

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly	Mobilization Fees			
						1-20 miles	21-40 miles	41-60 miles	61-80 miles
B&P Excavating	Cooper, Morgan	CAT CP 423 83HP	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$5,400.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$525.00	\$600.00

4 to 6 ton Static Roller/Operator

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly	Mobilization Fees			
						1-20 miles	21-40 miles	41-60 miles	61-80 miles

8 to 12 Ton Static Roller/Operator

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly	Mobilization Fees			
						1-20 miles	21-40 miles	41-60 miles	61-80 miles

Nine Wheel Pneumatic Roller/Operator

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly	Mobilization Fees			
						1-20 miles	21-40 miles	41-60 miles	61-80 miles

Milling Machine/Operator

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly	Mobilization Fees			
						1-20 miles	21-40 miles	41-60 miles	61-80 miles

Self-propelled Paver/Operator

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly	Mobilization Fees			
						1-20 miles	21-40 miles	41-60 miles	61-80 miles

Other Equipment/Operator

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly	Mobilization Fees			
						1-20 miles	21-40 miles	41-60 miles	61-80 miles
Don Schnieders Excavating	Boone, Callaway, Camden, Cole, Cooper, Gasconade, Maries, Miller, Moniteau, Morgan, Osage	CAT 130G Grader	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$240.00	\$260.00
		HSP 30 Ton Crane	\$220.00	\$1,980.00	\$9,900.00	\$230.00	\$260.00	\$290.00	\$320.00
		RT 865 60 Ton Crane	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$600.00
		Genie Manlift 60'	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$120.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$220.00
		Crafco SS125 Tar Pot	\$130.00	\$1,170.00	\$5,850.00	\$110.00	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$200.00
Greis Trucking	All	Perbilt Barrel Dump Truck	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$5,400.00	\$100/hr	\$100/hr	\$100/hr	\$100/hr
		Peterbilt Tandem Dump Truck	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$100/hr	\$100/hr	\$100/hr	\$100/hr

Other Attachments

Vendor	Counties Where Service Is Available	Make/Model/HP	Hourly	Daily	Weekly
Don Schnieders Excavating	Boone, Callaway, Camden, Cole, Cooper, Gasconade, Maries, Miller, Moniteau, Morgan, Osage	Hand 5 13HP Vibratory Hammer with Hand 5 HP230 Power Unit or with RT 865 Crane	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00